Date
02/22/2016 02:33:00 PM
02/22/2016 04:27:00 PM
02/22/2016 10:26:00 AM
02/22/2016 11:19:00 AM
02/22/2016 11:45:00 AM
02/22/2016 12:00:00 AM
02/22/2016 12:51:00 PM
02/22/2016 12:51:00 PM
02/23/2016 01:28:00 PM
02/23/2016 03:07:00 PM
02/23/2016 09:18:00 AM
02/23/2016 09:40:00 PM
02/23/2016 09:40:00 PM
02/23/2016 10:26:00 AM
02/23/2016 10:55:00 AM
02/24,/2016 05:00:00 PM
02/24,/2016 05:00:00 PM
02/24,/2016 06:46:00 PM
02/24/2016 06:46:00 PM
02/24,/2016 07:00:00 PM
02/24/2016 07:16:00 PM
02/24,/2016 07:16:00 PM
02/24/2016 07:16:00 PM
02/24,/2016 08:43:00 PM
02/24/2016 09:29:00 PM
02/25/2016 03:17:00 PM
02/25/2016 03:17:00 PM
02/25/2016 05:48:00 PM
02/25/2016 07:04:00 PM
02/25/2016 08:10:00 PM

First Name
ZACHARY
JACOB
CAROL
WILLIAM
JAMIE
'DANIEL
EIN

EIN
JORDAN
CARL
RYAN
JUSTIN
JUSTIN
JOSHUA
ELIZABETH
JEFFREY
JEFFREY
CoDY
CoDy
NATHAN
CECIL
CECIL
CECIL
LEE
RANDALL
MICHAEL
MICHAEL
JOSEPH
JENNIFER
MICHAEL

Last Name

JOHNSON
SISSON
SPRANKLE
POWELL
WRIGHT
LEE
JEARDOE
JEARDOE
HAUPT
JASON
BALDWIN
KALBFLEISCH
KALBFLEISCH
ROBBERS
SHELEY
CANTRELL
CANTRELL
CLYMER
CLYMER
GABLE
DANGBAR
DANGBAR
DANGBAR
BOOKER
PARKER
LANE

LANE
BIVER
BELLINGER
RANDALL

Troy Police Department

Arrest Blotter

02/22/2016 - 02/28/2016

Address

St Jacob, IL
Collinsville, IL
Troy, IL
Collinsville, IL
Troy, IL
Collinsville, IL
Troy, IL

Troy, IL
Edwardsville, IL
Edwardsville, IL
Troy

Maryville
Maryville
Edwardsville, IL
ST LOUIS, MO
Collinsville, IL
Collinsville, IL
Collinsville, IL
Collinsville, IL
Troy, IL
Collinsville, IL
Collinsville, IL
Collinsville, IL
Collinsville, IL
Troy, IL
Granite City
Granite City
Troy, IL
O'Fallon, IL
Troy, IL

Age Ticket Charge Statute Description

31
31
58
18
27
37
19
19
28
27
32
31
31
19
31
28
28
21
21
29
22
22
22
40
22
38
38
34
38
42

Expired Registration

Operating Uninsured Motor Vehicle
Expired Registration

Speeding

Expired Registration

Warrant In-State

Expired Registration

Operating Uninsured Motor Vehicle
Speeding

Speeding

Warrant In-State

Criminal Damage to Property by Start of Fire <$300
Teasing, Striking or Tampering with Police/Service Animals
Speeding

Speeding

Driver License Not On Person
Obstructed Windshield

Disobeyed Stop / Yield Sign
Operating Uninsured Motor Vehicle
Expired Registration

Obstructed Windshield

Expired Registration

Possession of Cannabis

Seatbelt Violation

Possession of Cannabis

Violate Order of Protection
Warrant In-State

Expired Registration

Expired Registration

Expired Registration



Troy Police Department
Arrest Blotter
02/22/2016 - 02/28/2016

Date First Name Last Name Address Age Ticket Charge Statute Description
02/25/2016 08:57:00 PM MICHELLE SHEA Troy 49  Warrant In-State

02/25/2016 12:29:00 AM ALYSSA GONZALEZ VALLEJO, CA 19 Speeding

02/26/2016 01:19:00 PM SHAMSALDIN ANWAR CHICAGO, IL 26 Speeding

02/26/2016 01:36:00 PM VICTORIA KUKIELSKI Troy, IL 55  Seatbelt Violation

02/26/2016 01:56:00 AM BRADLEY COLE Bethalto, IL 27 Suspended/Revoked DL
02/26/2016 01:56:00 AM BRADLEY COLE Bethalto, IL 27 Expired Registration
02/26/2016 02:24:00 PM KENDALL LONG SPRINGFIELD, IL 20 Speeding

02/26/2016 02:38:00 PM MARK WITTIG GEORGETOWN, OH 54  Speeding

02/26/2016 03:32:00 PM JOSEPH BEST Girard, IL 26  Expired Registration
02/26/2016 03:45:00 PM SHARON GRAPPERHAUS Troy, IL 50 Speeding

02/26/2016 03:57:00 PM LAUREN ETLING Troy, IL 26 Speeding

02/26/2016 04:10:00 PM ROBERT SCOTT TOLEDO, OH 32 Speeding

02/26/2016 06:43:00 AM AUSTIN LAMPE POCAHONTAS, IL 23 Speeding

02/26/2016 07:20:00 AM ADAM COLEMAN Bethalto, IL 31 Speeding

02/26/2016 08:07:00 AM RYAN THOMAS LAS CRUCES, NM 32  Seatbelt Violation

02/26/2016 12:56:00 PM JOSHUA WARREN RACINE, WI 34  Speeding

02/27/2016 01:34:00 PM LOGAN DIERKER WAUCONDA, IL 22  Speeding

02/27/2016 02:04:00 PM KEVIN JACOBS Belleville, IL 47  Seatbelt Violation

02/27/2016 02:04:00 PM KEVIN JACOBS Belleville, IL 47  Operating Uninsured Motor Vehicle
02/27/2016 02:14:00 PM RANDALL PARKER Troy, IL 22 Fail to Reduce Speed to Avoid Accident
02/27/2016 02:14:00 PM RANDALL PARKER Troy, IL 22  Failure to Give Aid or Information
02/27/2016 04:38:00 PM ALEXIS MCCARTHY Troy, IL 18 Speeding

02/27/2016 04:55:00 AM ANGELA MARCHBANKS-GULLY Venice, IL 48 Speeding

02/27/2016 05:00:00 AM MICHAELA WILSON CAPE GIRARDEAU, MO 31 Speeding

02/27/2016 05:04:00 PM SAMUEL TEBBE Highland, IL 30 Speeding

02/27/2016 07:23:00 AM KYLA TIMLER Edwardsville, IL 25  Seatbelt Violation

02/27/2016 07:38:00 PM ALEXANDER SPENCER Troy, IL 25  Child Restraint Violation
02/27/2016 07:38:00 PM ALEXANDER SPENCER Troy, IL 25  Expired Registration
02/27/2016 07:42:00 AM ADAM WILCOX ROCK FALLS, IL 38 Speeding

02/27/2016 08:03:00 AM GREGORY FRANKENFIELD SCHWENKSVILLE, PA 32 Speeding



Date
02/27/2016 08:15:00 AM
02/27/2016 08:15:00 AM
02/27/2016 08:15:00 AM
02/27/2016 08:31:00 AM
02/27/2016 08:53:00 AM
02/27/2016 08:53:00 AM
02/27/2016 09:12:00 AM
02/27/2016 09:12:00 AM
02/27/2016 09:40:00 AM
02/27/2016 09:44:00 AM
02/27/2016 09:44:00 AM
02/27/2016 09:44:00 AM
02/27/2016 10:47:00 AM
02/27/2016 11:00:00 AM
02/27/2016 12:00:00 AM
02/28/2016 01:14:00 PM
02/28/2016 01:33:00 PM
02/28/2016 01:53:00 PM
02/28/2016 02:13:00 PM
02/28/2016 02:13:00 PM
02/28/2016 02:19:00 PM
02/28/2016 02:31:00 PM
02/28/2016 03:34:00 PM
02/28/2016 07:02:00 AM
02/28/2016 07:21:00 AM
02/28/2016 07:39:00 PM
02/28/2016 07:40:00 AM
02/28/2016 07:50:00 AM
02/28/2016 08:06:00 AM
02/28/2016 08:17:00 AM

First Name
RAVEN
RAVEN
RAVEN
JEFFREY
NICOLE
NICOLE
JENNIFER
JENNIFER
LESLIE
KRISTEN
CoDY
CoDYy
CINDY
KATIE
PRINCISS
CHRISTINE
JEFFERY
RUTH
RYAN
HEATHER
AMBER
TIFFANY
REGINA
KIMBER
ANN
BRIAN
JESUS
DOUGLAS
RONALD
BRADY

Last Name
KRIST
KRIST
KRIST
SCHULTE
BRANDONISIO
BRANDONISIO
HARRIS
HARRIS
SIMPSON
EMIG
CLYMER
CLYMER
HAGERMAN
JACKSON
DAVIS
BROWN
ROGERS
BOWLER
LINDGENS
JACKSON
LOMBARDI
STROUD
COLLINS
SIM
MORROW
BROWN
VALADEZ
KENNEDY
BIER
HELMKAMP

Troy Police Department

Arrest Blotter

02/22/2016 - 02/28/2016

Address

Troy, IL

Troy, IL

Troy, IL

DE SOTO, MO
JOLIET, IL
JOLIET, IL
Belleville, IL
Belleville, IL
Hamel, IL
O'Fallon, IL
Collinsville, IL
Collinsville, IL

CLARKSON VALLEY, MO

YORKVILLE, IL
ST LOUIS
Belleville, IL
SMITHBORO, IL
Edwardsville, IL
Staunton, IL
Troy, IL

Troy, IL

TROY, IL
OFALLON, IL
CHESTERFIELD, MO
ST LOUIS, MO
Cottage Hills, IL
FT WORTH, TX
FESTUS, MO
FENTON, MO
Glen Carbon, IL

Age Ticket Charge Statute Description

18
18
18
23
38
38
25
25
33
23
21
21
54
57
33
41
30
73
26
26
55
27
43
37
39
35
41
47
56
18

Illegal Consumption of Alcohol
lllegal Transportation of Alcohol
Possession of Drug Paraphernalia
Speeding

No Valid Drivers License
Speeding

Child Restraint Violation
Speeding

Speeding

Seatbelt Violation

Seatbelt Violation

Operating Uninsured Motor Vehicle
Speeding

Speeding

Warrant In-State

Speeding

Speeding

Seatbelt Violation

Seatbelt Violation

Expired Registration

Seatbelt Violation

Seatbelt Violation

Speeding

Speeding

Speeding

Speeding

Speeding

Speeding

Speeding

Speeding



Date
02/28/2016 08:36:00 AM
02/28/2016 08:51:00 AM
02/28/2016 09:04:00 AM
02/28/2016 09:04:00 AM
02/28/2016 09:21:00 AM
02/28/2016 09:58:00 AM
02/28/2016 10:00:00 AM
02/28/2016 10:00:00 AM
02/28/2016 10:00:00 AM
02/28/2016 10:28:00 AM
02/28/2016 11:06:00 AM
02/28/2016 11:16:00 AM
02/28/2016 11:29:00 AM
02/28/2016 11:49:00 AM
02/28/2016 11:49:00 AM
02/28/2016 11:49:00 AM
02/28/2016 12:33:00 PM
02/28/2016 12:41:00 PM
02/28/2016 12:51:00 PM

First Name
DEBORAH
HEATHER
JASON
JASON
BRUCE
KATRINA
TYLER
MEGAN
TYLER
NICOLE
SARAH
COURTNEY
LYNN
HILARY
BRIAN
BRIAN
PEGGY
MORGAN
SARAH

Last Name

RICHARDSON
WOOD
ASKEW
ASKEW

FREY

GARCIA
DERLETH
BAILEY
DERLETH
RICHARDSON
DONOVAN
DOERFLER
ANDREES
DOBBS
DOBBS
DOBBS
SNYDER
MOLITOR
LEAHY

Troy Police Department

Arrest Blotter

02/22/2016 - 02/28/2016

Address

CHANDLERVILLE, IL

COFFEEN, IL
NAPERVILLE, IL
NAPERVILLE, IL
St Jacob, IL
Highland, IL
Highland, IL
Troy, IL
Highland, IL
Troy, IL

CAMBY
WHEATON, IL
NAPERVILLE, IL
DWIGHT, IL
DWIGHT, IL
DWIGHT, IL
Highland, IL
SCHAUMBURG, IL
JOLIET, IL

Age Ticket Charge Statute Description

64
19
36
36
46
30
20
21
20
29
35
31
55
25
37
37
43
21
25

Speeding

Speeding

Disobeyed Traffic Signal/Sign
Speeding

Expired Registration

Speeding

Seatbelt Violation

Seatbelt Violation

Operating Uninsured Motor Vehicle
Seatbelt Violation

Speeding

Speeding

Speeding

Seatbelt Violation

Operating Uninsured Motor Vehicle
Speeding

Speeding

Speeding

Speeding



